

**Mat Suit No. 71 of 2023**

**Order No. 17**

**Dated : 07-01-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the parties have filed their separate hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-03-2025 for awaiting for disposal of Misc Case being No. 57 of 2024.

**(Dictated & Corrected by me)**

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

**Misc Case No. 57 of 2024**

**Order No. 18**

**Dated : 07-01-2025**

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of respondent and for further order.

Petitioner files hazira through her respective Ld. Advocate and files a petition along with Original Registry Slip and Computer Generated Online Track Report upon Ops.

Perusal the track report where from it is found that the summons has been served upon respondent on 01-01-2025 through Indian postal service.

In spite of received the summons respondent has not appeared yet.

Respondent is not interested to contest the case.

So, the case shall be proceed ex-parte against the respondent on date fixed.

Fix 03-03-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

**(Dictated & Corrected by me)**

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia