

Mat Suit No. 71 of 2023

Order No. 19

Dated : 03-03-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting for disposal of Misc Case being No. 57 of 2024.

Ld. Advocate Kapil Lath has appeared on behalf of petitioner through his fresh V. Nama along with files hazia.

Respondent files hazira through respective Ld. Advocate.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-05-2025 for awaiting for disposal of Misc Case being No. 57 of 2024.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Misc Case No. 57 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dated : 03-03-2025

Today is fixed for or ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition through her respective Ld. Advocate praying for further time for filing examination-in-chief on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. Advocate Kapil Lath has appeared on behalf of respondent in strength of fresh V. Nama along with files a petition praying for re-call of the ex-party hearing on the ground as stated there in.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Let it be kept with the record.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-05-2025 for hearing the petition dated 03-03-2025 filed by respondent.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia