

Mat Suit No. 71 of 2023

Order No. 21

Dated : 16-05-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting for disposal of Misc Case being No. 57 of 2024.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 15-05-2025 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants on and from 16-05-2025 to 23-05-2025 for non-taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

So, the case is adjournment today.

Fix 30-07-2025 for awaiting for disposal of Misc Case being No. 57 of 2024.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Misc Cae No. 57 of 2023

Order No. 22

Dated : 16-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 03-03-2025 filed by the respondent.

None take steps as per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 15-05-2025 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants on and from 16-05-2025 to 23-05-2025 for non-taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

So, the case is adjournment today.

Fix 30-07-2025 for hearing the petition dated 03-03-2025 filed by the respondent.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia